

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

WRIT PETITION NO.72 OF 2024

Ashok Maroti Atram,
Additional Commissioner cum
Joint Secretary P.H.D.

..Petitioner

Vs.

Government of Maharashtra,
through Chief Secretary & Ors.

..Respondents

Ms. Sneha Bhangе i/by Mr. Manoj Badgujar for the Petitioner.

Ms. Kavita N. Solunke, AGP for the Respondents (State).

CORAM : A. S. CHANDURKAR &
JITENDRA JAIN, JJ.

DATE : 3rd JANUARY 2024.

P.C.:

1. Learned AGP waive notice for the Respondents (State) and seeks time to file Affidavit-in-reply.
2. Stand over to 24th January 2024.

(JITENDRA JAIN, J.)

(A. S. CHANDURKAR, J.)