

Priya Soparkar

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

WRIT PETITION NO. 72 OF 2024

Shri Ashok Maroti Atram, Additional
Commissioner Cum Joint Secretary P.H.D. ...Petitioner

Versus

Government of Maharashtra through Chief
Secretary and ors. ...Respondents

Mr. A. K. Shukla with Ms. Shivani Shukla and Ms. Sakshi Randive,
for the Petitioner.

Ms. Kavita N. Salunke, Addl. G.P with Ms. Sulbha Chipde, AGP, for
the State.

**CORAM: SUMAN SHYAM &
MANJUSHA DESHPANDE, JJ.**

DATED: 18th SEPTEMBER, 2025.

PC:-

1. The copy of the reply filed on behalf of the Respondents has been served upon the Petitioner's counsel.
2. Rejoinder, if any, be filed within a period of two weeks with a copy to the other side.
3. At the request of the learned counsel for the Petitioner, stand over to 16th October, 2025.

(MANJUSHA DESHPANDE, J.)

(SUMAN SHYAM, J.)