

Rekha Patil

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION
WRIT PETITION NO. 72 OF 2024

Ashok Maroti Atram Additional Commissioner ...Petitioner
Cum Joint Secretary P.H.D

Versus

Government of Maharashtra ...Respondents
Through Chief Secretary And Ors.

Ms. Fahmeeda A. Khan i/b A. K. Shukla, for the Petitioners.
Ms. Kavita N. Solunke, Addl. G. P a/w Smt. Sulbha D. Chipade,
AGP, for the Respondent-State.

**CORAM: SUMAN SHYAM &
MANJUSHA DESHPANDE, JJ.**

DATED: 16th OCTOBER, 2025.

PC:-

1. At the request of Ms. Fahmeeda Khan, learned Counsel for the Petitioner, stand over to **27th November, 2025**.
2. In the meantime, the Petitioner may file rejoinder by serving advance copy to the other side.

(MANJUSHA DESHPANDE, J.)

(SUMAN SHYAM, J.)

REKHA
PRAKASH
PATIL

Digitally signed by
REKHA PRAKASH
PATIL
Date: 2025.10.17
10:40:45 +0530