

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
APPELLATE SIDE CIVIL JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION NO. 72 OF 2024

Shri. Ashok Maroti Atram AdditionalPETITIONER
Commissioner Cum Joint Secretary P.h.d

V/S

Government Of Maharashtra Through ChiefRESPONDENT
Secretary And Ors

Mr. A.K. Shukla for Petitioner

Adv. Kavita N. Solunke Additional Govt. Pleader a/w Adv.

Sulbha D. Chipade AGP for Respondent 1 to 4 State

**CORAM : HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE M. S. KARNIK &
HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE S. M. MODAK, JJ**

DATE : 6th January, 2026

P.C. :

At the request of learned counsel for the Respondent , stand
over to 21/01/2026 .

(FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL - I)