

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

WRIT PETITION NO.72 OF 2024

Digitally signed
by SATISH
RAMCHANDRA
SANGAR
Date:
2026.02.20
18:45:46
+0530

Shri.Ashok Maroti Atram

...Petitioner

V/s.

Government of Maharashtra,
Through Chief Secretary, Having office
at Mantralaya, Mumbai and Ors.

...Respondents

Mr.Ashutosh Kulkarni a/w Mr.A.K.Shukla and Ms.Sakshi Randive,
Advocates for Petitioner.

Ms.Kavita N. Solunke, Addl.G.P. a/w Ms.Sulbha D. Chipade, AGP, for
the Respondents-State.

CORAM : M.S.KARNIK &
S. M. MODAK, JJ.

DATE : 18th FEBRUARY 2026

P. C. :-

At the request of learned Addl.G.P. who seeks some time, list the
Petition on **6th March 2026**.

(S. M. MODAK, J.)

(M. S. KARNIK, J.)