

Digitally signed
by URMILA
PRAMOD
INGALE
Date:
2026.03.24
18:36:15
+0530

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION NO. 72 OF 2024

Shri Ashok Maroti Atram
Additional Commissioner Cum
Joint Secretary,
Nashik Municipal Corporation

... Petitioner

Versus

Government of Maharashtra and ors.

.... Respondents

Mr. Ashutosh Kulkarni a/w Mr. A.K. Shukla and Ms. Shivani Shukla,
for the Petitioner.

Ms. Kavita Solunke, Addl. GP a/w Smt. R.M. Shinde, AGP, for the
Respondent-State.

**CORAM : M.S.KARNIK &
SHYAM C. CHANDAK, JJ.**

DATE : 24th MARCH 2026

P.C. :

1. Office to verify and list the petition before the appropriate Bench having the subject assignment.
2. Remove from the board.

(SHYAM C. CHANDAK, J.)

(M.S.KARNIK, J.)